
Region Country of Origin Volume
(1000 bbl)

Total Value
($ 1000)

CIF price (2)
($/bbl)

% of Total
Imports

Africa Algeria  136 117 8 878 235 65.23 3.56 %
Angola  52 238 3 483 967 66.69 1.37 %
Cameroon  12 601  825 637 65.52 0.33 %
Congo  2 775  163 375 58.87 0.07 %
Congo (DR)  1 852  114 306 61.72 0.05 %
Egypt  34 521 2 228 398 64.55 0.90 %
Gabon  5 873  374 410 63.75 0.15 %
Libya  246 860 16 100 623 65.22 6.46 %
Nigeria  309 172 20 914 284 67.65 8.10 %
Other African Countrie  36 414 2 381 774 65.41 0.95 %
Tunisia  3 939  253 107 64.26 0.10 %

Africa Sum:  842 362 55 718 114 66.15 22.06 %

Region Country of Origin Volume
(1000 bbl)

Total Value
($ 1000)

CIF price (2)
($/bbl)

% of Total
Imports

America Argentina   935  57 866 61.91 0.02 %
Brazil  32 650 1 964 776 60.18 0.86 %
Canada  31 265 2 001 144 64.01 0.82 %
Colombia  8 808  535 201 60.76 0.23 %
Mexico  69 460 3 836 795 55.24 1.82 %
Other Latin America co   773  46 339 59.93 0.02 %
United States  283 810 18 354 212 64.67 7.43 %
Venezuela  33 924 1 742 459 51.36 0.89 %

America Sum:  461 624 28 538 792 61.82 12.09 %

Region Country of Origin Volume
(1000 bbl)

Total Value
($ 1000)

CIF price (2)
($/bbl)

% of Total
Imports

Europe Norway  396 160 25 954 325 65.51 10.37 %
Other European countri  8 711  508 225 58.34 0.23 %

Europe Sum:  404 870 26 462 550 65.36 10.60 %

Region Country of Origin Volume
(1000 bbl)

Total Value
($ 1000)

CIF price (2)
($/bbl)

% of Total
Imports

FSU Azerbaijan  163 506 11 104 764 67.92 4.28 %
Kazakhstan  292 236 18 452 405 63.14 7.65 %
Other FSU countries  21 909 1 438 688 65.67 0.57 %
Russian Federation  969 918 61 683 032 63.6 25.40 %
Ukraine   581  38 698 66.62 0.02 %

FSU Sum: 1 448 152 92 717 586 64.02 37.92 %

Region Country of Origin Volume
(1000 bbl)

Total Value
($ 1000)

CIF price (2)
($/bbl)

% of Total
Imports

Middle East Iraq  333 618 20 410 547 61.18 8.74 %
Kuwait  38 515 2 394 222 62.16 1.01 %
Saudi Arabia  287 829 18 395 509 63.91 7.54 %
Syria   107  6 765 63.22 0.00 %
Yemen  1 425  94 339 66.19 0.04 %

Middle East Sum:  661 493 41 301 383 62.44 17.32 %
World 3 818 502 244 738 424 64.09 100 %
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(1) Source: Council Regulation (EC) n°2964/95 of 20 December 1995.

(2) Note: The cif price includes the fob price (the price actually invoiced at the port of
loading), the cost of transport, insurance and certain charges linked to crude oil transfer
operations.
      
  Due to confidentiality  Czech Republic is excluded from EU(28). 
  
  Due to confidentiality, Germany does not report import volumes and prices from pipelines.

Information concerning this publication : ener-oil-bulletin @ ec.europa.eu

Disclaimer
This publication prepared by the European Commission aims at enhancing public access to
information about the monthly crude oil imports and dependency of the European Union.
Our goal is to keep this information timely and accurate. However the Commission accepts
no responsibility or liability whatsoever with regard to the information on this publication.

Copyright notice
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Country of Origin Volume
(1000 bbl)

Total Value
($ 1000)

CIF price (2)
($/bbl)

% of Total
Imports

Russian Federation  969 918 61 683 032 63.6 25.40 %

Norway  396 160 25 954 325 65.51 10.37 %

Iraq  333 618 20 410 547 61.18 8.74 %

Nigeria  309 172 20 914 284 67.65 8.10 %

Kazakhstan  292 236 18 452 405 63.14 7.65 %

Saudi Arabia  287 829 18 395 509 63.91 7.54 %

United States  283 810 18 354 212 64.67 7.43 %

Libya  246 860 16 100 623 65.22 6.46 %

Azerbaijan  163 506 11 104 764 67.92 4.28 %

Algeria  136 117 8 878 235 65.23 3.56 %

Mexico  69 460 3 836 795 55.24 1.82 %

Angola  52 238 3 483 967 66.69 1.37 %

Kuwait  38 515 2 394 222 62.16 1.01 %

Other African Countries  36 414 2 381 774 65.41 0.95 %

Egypt  34 521 2 228 398 64.55 0.90 %

Venezuela  33 924 1 742 459 51.36 0.89 %

Brazil  32 650 1 964 776 60.18 0.86 %

Canada  31 265 2 001 144 64.01 0.82 %

Other FSU countries  21 909 1 438 688 65.67 0.57 %

Cameroon  12 601  825 637 65.52 0.33 %

Colombia  8 808  535 201 60.76 0.23 %

Other European countries  8 711  508 225 58.34 0.23 %

Gabon  5 873  374 410 63.75 0.15 %

Tunisia  3 939  253 107 64.26 0.10 %

Congo  2 775  163 375 58.87 0.07 %

Congo (DR)  1 852  114 306 61.72 0.05 %

Yemen  1 425  94 339 66.19 0.04 %

Argentina   935  57 866 61.91 0.02 %

Other Latin America countries   773  46 339 59.93 0.02 %

Ukraine   581  38 698 66.62 0.02 %

Syria   107  6 765 63.22 0.00 %

Sum: 3 818 502 244 738 424 64.09 100.00 %

EUROPEAN COMMISSION
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Registration of Crude Oil Imports and Deliveries in the European Union
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(EXTRA EU)

1-12/2019

1



(1) Source: Council Regulation (EC) n°2964/95 of 20 December 1995.

(2) Note: The cif price includes the fob price (the price actually invoiced at the port of
loading), the cost of transport, insurance and certain charges linked to crude oil transfer
operations.
      
  Due to confidentiality  Czech Republic is excluded from EU(28). 
  
  Due to confidentiality, Germany does not report import volumes and prices from pipelines.

Information concerning this publication : ener-oil-bulletin @ ec.europa.eu

Disclaimer
This publication prepared by the European Commission aims at enhancing public access to
information about the monthly crude oil imports and dependency of the European Union.
Our goal is to keep this information timely and accurate. However the Commission accepts
no responsibility or liability whatsoever with regard to the information on this publication.
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